App4Legal.v7.20 Release Notes

Important highlights from this release

Issue
Type

New
Feature

Improve
ment

Improve
ment

Improve
ment

Improve
ment

Improve
ment

Improve
ment

Improve
ment

Improve
ment

Improve
ment

Improve
ment

Improve
ment

Improve
ment

Improve

ment

Bug

Bug

Bug

Bug

Bug

Bug

Bug

Bug

Bug

New Feature: Billing Cap, you can now set billing caps for time logs and expenses on a Matter with the option to block any additional time logs
lexpenses of being added
Improvement: Rename Task Fields "Assignee" is now "Assigned To" and "Reported" is now "Requested By"
Improvement: Logged-in user is now included by default when sharing a folder

Improvement: Emails added from App4Legal for Gmail will now appear under them Emails tab in a matter
Improvement: User First Name & Last Name now supports foreign language

App4Legal new logo adopted

Key

A4L-
5525

A4L-
5607

A4L-
5602

A4L-
5687

A4L-
5586

A4L-
5582

A4L-
5566

A4L-
5563

A4L-
5558

A4L-
5555

A4L-
5536

A4L-
55634

A4L-
5477

A4L-
5336

A4L-
5613

A4L-
5605

A4L-
5601

A4L-
5595

A4L-
5592

A4L-
5590

A4L-
5589

A4L-
5588

A4L-
5584

Summary

Billing Option

Rename Task Fields

Include Logged-in user when sharing

Enhancements to email case notes

Support for Files extensions

Add full logging to Active Directory Integration

Update contact categories list in sample data + saved filters

New Logo & Favicon for App4Legal

Enhancements to the export activities tab

improve export hearing to the word

add comments to import contacts

re-order links in admin and setup

Summarized invoice page

Translation of User "First Name" & "Last Name"

Filtering by Custom Fields

contact filter in Matter AP is not working

Broken design in Look & Feel

A40 - Add contact autocomplete API return gender options in

English when Foreign language is selected

App4Legal API return priority items English when Foreign
language is selected

Error when deleting a Matter Container

Missing Success Probability from Screen Transition Window

Flag user to change password is not working properly

Dropdown not working in User Group Permissions

Description

you can now set billing caps for time logs and expenses on a Matter with the option
to block any additional time logs/expenses of being added

"Assignee" is now "Assigned To" and "Reported” is now "Requested By"

Logged-in user is now included by default when sharing a folder

Emails added from App4Legal for Gmail will now appear under them Emails tab in a
matter



Bug

Bug

Bug

Bug

Bug

Bug

Bug

Bug

Bug

Bug

Bug

Bug

Bug

Bug

Bug

A4L-
5681

A4L-
5580

A4L-
5570

A4L-
5569

A4L-
5568

A4L-
5567

A4L-
5564

A4L-
5560

A4L-
5559

A4L-
5657

A4L-
5556

A4L-
5554

A4L-
5542

A4L-
5637

A4L-
5623

Task Edit Bug

Customer Portal Bug - Filters

Error in Related Documents

bug in task comments

Error in Quote pages

Error when deleting a contact category

error when uploading an app favicon in look & feel

The current stage is not updated when editing an old stage

Wrong country value in import sheets

Count of contacts is not correct when using a custom field in

the advanced search

Ul bug in Tasks displaying Textarea values

error in company grid

Transition a matter in matter board is not working

bug in uninvoiced time logs reports

Wrong time log status



	App4Legal.v7.20 Release Notes

