## App4Legal.v7.20 Release Notes

## Important highlights from this release

- New Feature: Billing Cap, you can now set billing caps for time logs and expenses on a Matter with the option to block any additional time logs /expenses of being added
- Improvement: Rename Task Fields "Assignee" is now "Assigned To" and "Reported" is now "Requested By"
- Improvement: Logged-in user is now included by default when sharing a folder
  Improvement: Emails added from App4Legal for Gmail will now appear under them Emails tab in a matter
  Improvement: User First Name & Last Name now supports foreign language
- App4Legal new logo adopted

Issue Type	Key	Summary	Description
New Feature	A4L- 5525	Billing Option	you can now set billing caps for time logs and expenses on a Matter with the option to block any additional time logs/expenses of being added
Improve ment	A4L- 5607	Rename Task Fields	"Assignee" is now "Assigned To" and "Reported" is now "Requested By"
Improve ment	A4L- 5602	Include Logged-in user when sharing	Logged-in user is now included by default when sharing a folder
Improve ment	A4L- 5587	Enhancements to email case notes	Emails added from App4Legal for Gmail will now appear under them Emails tab in a matter
Improve ment	A4L- 5586	Support for Files extensions	
Improve ment	A4L- 5582	Add full logging to Active Directory Integration	
Improve ment	A4L- 5566	Update contact categories list in sample data + saved filters	
Improve ment	A4L- 5563	New Logo & Favicon for App4Legal	
Improve ment	A4L- 5558	Enhancements to the export activities tab	
Improve ment	A4L- 5555	improve export hearing to the word	
Improve ment	A4L- 5536	add comments to import contacts	
Improve ment	A4L- 5534	re-order links in admin and setup	
Improve ment	A4L- 5477	Summarized invoice page	
Improve ment	A4L- 5336	Translation of User "First Name" & "Last Name"	
Bug	A4L- 5613	Filtering by Custom Fields	
Bug	A4L- 5605	contact filter in Matter API is not working	
Bug	A4L- 5601	Broken design in Look & Feel	
Bug	A4L- 5595	A4O - Add contact autocomplete API return gender options in English when Foreign language is selected	
Bug	A4L- 5592	App4Legal API return priority items English when Foreign language is selected	
Bug	A4L- 5590	Error when deleting a Matter Container	
Bug	A4L- 5589	Missing Success Probability from Screen Transition Window	
Bug	A4L- 5588	Flag user to change password is not working properly	
Bug	A4L- 5584	Dropdown not working in User Group Permissions	

Bug	A4L- 5581	Task Edit Bug	
Bug	A4L- 5580	Customer Portal Bug - Filters	
Bug	A4L- 5570	Error in Related Documents	
Bug	A4L- 5569	bug in task comments	
Bug	A4L- 5568	Error in Quote pages	
Bug	A4L- 5567	Error when deleting a contact category	
Bug	A4L- 5564	error when uploading an app favicon in look & feel	
Bug	A4L- 5560	The current stage is not updated when editing an old stage	
Bug	A4L- 5559	Wrong country value in import sheets	
Bug	A4L- 5557	Count of contacts is not correct when using a custom field in the advanced search	
Bug	A4L- 5556	UI bug in Tasks displaying Textarea values	
Bug	A4L- 5554	error in company grid	
Bug	A4L- 5542	Transition a matter in matter board is not working	
Bug	A4L- 5537	bug in uninvoiced time logs reports	
Bug	A4L- 5523	Wrong time log status	